

SC no.166/2024

STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN

FIR No. 103 /2024 (Shastri Park)

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Chief P. P for the State.

Accused Salman Haider is produced from JC.

Accused seeks an adjournment stating that his counsel is not available today as he has gone to Iran.

At request of accused, put up on 18.09.2024 for arguments on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

North-East, Karkardooma Courts,

Delhi/23.08.2024