

SC no. 166/2024  
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN  
FIR No. 103 /2024 (Shastri Park)

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Id. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the  
State.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. Zahoor Mehndi  
and Ms. Yashvi Bansal, Advocate.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Put up on 27.09.2024 for further arguments on  
charge, if any.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/18.09.2024