

SC No.166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No.103 /2024
PS (Shastri Park)

25.10.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Advocate for the accused
through video conferencing.

Witness PW1 ASI Manoj Kumar is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Summons issued to witness Monu received back
unserved with the report that he is not residing at the given
address.

Issue fresh summons to witness Monu through
IO/SHO for the next date.

IO SI Rajiv Kumar has sent a request for his
exemption from personal appearance for today. He be summoned
afresh for the next date.

Put up on 22.11.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.10.2024