

SC No.166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No.103 /2024
PS (Dayalpur)

07.12.2024

Learned presiding officer is on half day sick leave.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Counsel for the accused.

No witness is present today.

Summons issued to witness Monu received back unserved.

Request has been received from IO SI Rajiv Kumar for his exemption as he is on leave today.

Put up on 20.12.2024 for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)/07.12.2024