

SC No.166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No.103/2024
PS (Shastri Park)

20.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Counsel for the accused.
Ms. Salma, Mother of witness Salman is present.

Witness Salman is absent despite service. His mother has appeared and stated that witness Salman is not well due to which he is not able to appear today in the court.

Summons issued to witness Monu received back unserved. He be summoned through IO/SHO for the next date.

Request has been received from IO SI Rajiv Kumar for his exemption from personal appearance for today stating that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today.

Put up on 10.01.2025 for purpose already fixed.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/20.12.2024