

SC No.166/2024  
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN  
FIR No.103/2024  
PS (Shastri Park)

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

PW Salman not present.

No other PW is present.

PW be summoned through IO/SHO in terms of  
previous order.

Put up for PE on 12.02.2025. Accused be produced  
accordingly.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/10.01.2025