

SC No.166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No.103/2024
PS (Shastri Park)

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Salman Haider @ Maan produced from JC.

PW Salman is present. PW Salman requested for adjournment stating that due to ill health he is unable to depose today. He is discharged today and bound down for next date of hearing.

No other PW present.

PW Monu unserved. He is not residing at the given address as per report. PW Monu be served through SHO concerned for next date of hearing. Accused be produced from JC accordingly.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 31.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.04.2025