

SC No.166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No.103/2024
PS (Dayal Pur)

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Counsel for the accused.

No PW present. Witnesses be summoned in terms of order dated 31.05.2025. IO and SHO to appear in person for the next date.

Put up on 20.08.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.07.2025