

SC No.166/2024  
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN  
FIR No.103/2024  
PS DAYALPUR  
U/S: 307/323/34 IPC

04.08.2025

File taken up today on application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of accused Salman Haider @ Maan.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Counsel for applicant/accused  
Salman Haider @ Maan.  
SI Rajiv Kumar in person.

Heard. Reply to bail application filed. Short adjournment requested by IO to answer the clarifications on factual position.

Bail application be fixed for arguments on 05.08.2025 at 2.00 pm.

IO to appear in person.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/04.08.2025