

SC 166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No. 103/2024
PS Dayal Pur

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused present on VC.
Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman
Haider @ Maan.

PW4 recalled, further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW5 examined and discharged.

Request received from the IO. Allowed for today. He be summoned for the next date.

Ld. counsel for the accused has admitted the MLC of the injured under Section 294 Cr.PC. hence, examination of the doctors is dispensed with.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.02.2026**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District
KKD Delhi/20.01.2026