

SC 166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No. 103/2024
PS (Dayal Pur)

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **13.04.2026**. Accused is directed to
furnish bail bond under Section 437-A Cr.PC on the said date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/01.04.2026