

SC 166/2024
STATE Vs. SALMAN HAIDER @ MAAN
FIR No. 103/2024
PS (Dayal Pur)

13.04.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Additional P.P. (Substitute) for
the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Zahoor Mehndi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Vide separate judgment passed and pronounced in the open Court today, accused Salman @ Haider has been acquitted of the offence punishable u/s 307/323/34 IPC and is set at liberty. His personal bond and surety bond are discharged. He is directed to furnish personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount u/s 481 BNSS. Bail bonds furnished and accepted for six months.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.04.2026